



Legislation Details

File #: 11-0733 **Version:** 1

Type: Bill **Status:** Passed

File created: 10/13/2011 **In control:** Consent

On agenda: 10/13/2011 **Final action:** 1/9/2012

Title: Approves a fourth amendment to the On-Call General Engineering Services Agreement with Felsburg, Holt & Ullevig to extend for one year with one more one-year option, with a maximum work order amount of \$500,000 and a total amount not to exceed \$2,500,000. This ordinance will approve a fourth (4th) amendment to the On-Call annual professional services agreement with Felsburg, Holt & Ullevig, for 1 year with option of a yearly renewal for one (1) more year. Maximum amount per year not to exceed \$500,000, with total not to exceed \$2,500,000. All work will be accomplished on a Task Order basis. The City will identify and define projects and funding as the need arises and the Consultant will provide a scope of work, schedule, cost estimate, and deliverables. Work will proceed only after the submittal is approved and a Notice to Proceed is issued.

The work will be primarily for any of the following engineering tasks: Full Range of Civil Design Services, including, Hydraulic studies and design, Street and pavement design, Utility design (including permitting), Land Surveying, Traffic Engineering, Geotechnical Engineering, Materials testing, Environmental and hazardous materials work, Electrical and Lighting Engineering, and Plan Review Assistance.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A bill for an ordinance approving the fourth amend - Bill Request, 2. A bill for an ordinance approving the fourth amend - CB11-0733_Agreement_Felsburg Holt Ullevig_OC71221-4, 3. A bill for an ordinance approving the fourth amend - CB11-0733_Bill_Felsburg Holt Ullevig OC71221-4

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2012	4	City Council	passed	Pass
1/3/2012	3	City Council	ordered published	Pass
10/18/2011	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
10/13/2011	1	Consent	approved by consent	